

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

---

**TO:**  **Finance Committee**  
 **Municipal Services Committee**  
 **Utilities Committee**

**SUBJECT: Award of Contract**

---

**The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:**  
Unit AA-19 Bear Creek Culvert & Spartan/Sommers Retaining Wall

---

**Be awarded to:**

Name: Highway Landscapers  
Address: 1900 Bohm Drive  
Little Chute, WI 54140

---

**In the amount of :** 581,163.00

**With a 10 % contingency of :** \$58,116.00

**For a project total not to exceed :** \$639,279.00

**\*\* OR \*\***

**In an amount Not To Exceed :** \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$148,000.00  
Estimate: \$640,000.00  
Committee Date: 09/18/19  
Council Date: 09/18/19

**BEAR CREEK CULVERT & SPARTAN/SOMMERS RETAINING WALL**

Unit AA-19

September 16, 2019

**BID TABULATION**

**HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS**

**VINTON**

**PAYNE & DOLAN**

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
3	Maintain Existing Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4	Furnish & Install WisDOT Medium Riprap & Filter Fabric	230	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Mat, Class II, Type C	660	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,620.00
6	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Furnish & Install Bear Creek Culvert	1	LS	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 231,500.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Spartan/Sommers Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 276,888.00	\$ 276,888.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00
9	Furnish & Install Fill Material	2,100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 18,396.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 81,900.00
10	Strip, Stockpile & Install Topsoil - Wetland	455	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,735.00
11	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	110	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00
12	Furnish & Install 15" Apron Endwall	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Furnish & Install Wetland Zone Seeding & Fertilizer	455	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,616.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,640.00
14	Furnish & Install Cover Crop & Straw Mulch	2,064	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,857.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,512.00
15	Extra Common Excavation	200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	Extra Stone Bedding	35	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,380.00
17	Extra Structural Fill	35	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
					<b>\$581,163.00</b>		<b>\$708,838.85</b>		<b>\$1,020,112.00</b>

**TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 17:**